

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19800/2025

M/s. Jhandi Prasad Parmeshwar Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Sajjan Kanwar S/o Late Hemsingh

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | None                                           |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Aditya Sharma for<br>Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

**Order**

**27/04/2026**

Service upon respondent No.1 is not sufficient.

Appropriate service be carried out upon respondent No.1 within two weeks, failing which the present writ petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(SAMEER JAIN),J